
Nevada Military Interstate Children’s Compact Commission Member 
Information 
Updated May 1, 2024 

# Member Title Voting Appointed By Representing Term 
Expires 

E-Mail Location 

1 Felicia Gonzales Commiss
ioner 

Y Governor Nevada N/A fgonzales@doe.nv.gov Las Vegas 

2 Col. Kevin Mares Member Y Military/DOD 
Representative 

Nellis AFB, Commander, 99 
MSG 

N/A kevin.mares@us.af.mil Las Vegas 

3 Lt. Col. Jason Wild Member; 
Alternate 

Y Military/DOD 
Representative 

Nellis AFB, Commander, 99 
MSG; Alternate 

N/A jason.wild.1@us.af.mil Las Vegas 

4 Kristina Aubert Member Y Military 
Installation 
Commander 

Student Liaison Officer, Nellis 
AFB/Creech AFB 

2/1/25 kristina.aubert.1@us.af.mil Las Vegas 

5 Steve Staggs Member Y Clark County SD 
Superintendent 

Clark County School District 
Representative 

N/A staggcs@nv.ccsd.net Las Vegas 

6 Derild Parsons Member Y Churchill County 
School District 

Churchill County School 
District Superintendent 

N/A parsonsd@churchillcsd.com Fallon 

7 Rachel Stewart Member Y Lyon County SD 
Superintendent 

Lyon County School District 
Representative 

N/A rstewart@lyoncsd.org Fernley 

8 Melanie Murphy Member Y Military 
Installation 
Commander 

Navy Air Station Fallon School 
Liaison Officer 

2/1/2025 melanie.b.murphy@navy.mil Fallon 

9 Elizabeth Erway Member Y Governor Child & Youth Lead 
Coordinator, NV Natl. Guard 

11/30/2025 elizabeth.a.erway.ctr@army.m
il 

North Las 
Vegas 

10 Sydney 
Ashenbrenner 

Member Y USMC Warfare 
Center 
Commander 

MWTC School Liaison Officer 1/1/2025 sydney.aschenbrenner@usmc-
mccs.org 

Bridgeport 
CA 

11 Julie Pazina Member Y Legislative 
Commission 

Nevada State Senator 2/26/2025 Julie.Pazina@sen.state.nv.us Las Vegas 

12 Vacant Member Y Governor 

13 KellyLynn Charles Member Y Superintendent of 
Public Instruction 

Nevada Department of 
Education Liaison 

N/A kcharles@doe.nv.gov Las Vegas 
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14 Cecilia Yucata Ex-
Officio 
Member 

N Navy Region Southwest 
Regional School Liaison 
Officer 

N/A cecila.yucata@navy.mil San 
Diego, CA 

15 Nora Luna Ex-
Officio 
Member 

N Area Director for 4-H 
Cooperative Extension 
University of Reno, Military 
Liaison 

N/A lunan@unr.edu Reno 

N N/A Las Vegas 17 

Kelli May Douglas Ex-
Officio 
Member 

N SW Regional School Liaison 
Officer, Marine Corps 
Installations West 

N/A kelli.m.douglas.civ@mail.mil Oceanside 
CA 

18 

Mark Resendez Ex-
Officio 
Member 

Education Representative resenma@nv.ccsd.net 
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